Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

R

06-19-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1007429	11 <u>.Y</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	· ·
Name of conveying party(ies): Gryphon Ventures I	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Geltech, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Lien Execution Date: May 5, 1998	Street Address: <u>367 Progress Drive</u> , <u>Suite B</u> City: <u>Orlando</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>32826</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ■ Yes □ No See attached Appendix A	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Elizabeth L. R. Donley Internal Address: Quarles & Brady Street Address: P O Box 2113 City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53701-2113	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)
	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. Elizabeth L. R. Donley Name of person signing Name of person signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Date Date ages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

QBMAD1\162523

DOCKET:

APPENDIX A

Patents

Patent	Recording Date and Location
United States Patent No. 4,851,046	3/11/91: Reel 5634, Frame 0327
,	3/27/91: Reel 5758, Frame 0025
	2/24/92: Reel 6031, Frame 0005
United States Patent No. 4,775,646	3/11/91: Reel 5634, Frame 0327
	3/27/91: Reel 5758, Frame 0025
	2/24/92: Reel 6031, Frame 0005
United States Patent No. 4,676,796	3/11/91: Reel 5634, Frame 0327
	3/27/91: Reel 5758, Frame 0025
	2/24/92: Reel 6031, Frame 0005
United States Patent No. 4,478,904	3/11/91: Reel 5634, Frame 0327
	3/27/91: Reel 5758, Frame 0025
	2/24/92: Reel 6031, Frame 0005
United States Patent No. 4,234,972	3/11/91: Reel 5634, Frame 0327
	3/27/91: Reel 5758, Frame 0025
	2/24/92: Reel 6031, Frame 0005
United States Patent No. 4,174,544	3/11/91: Reel 5634, Frame 0327
	3/27/91: Reel 5758, Frame 0025
	2/24/92: Reel 6031, Frame 0005
United States Patent No. 4,159,350	3/11/91: Reel 5634, Frame 0327
	3/27/91: Reel 5758, Frame 0025
	2/24/92: Reel 6031, Frame 0005
United States Patent No. 5,074,916	3/11/91: Reel 5634, Frame 0327
	2/24/92: Reel 6031, Frame 0005

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND RELEASE OF LIEN

WHEREAS GELTECH, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 367 Progress Drive, Suite B,

Orlando, Florida 32826 ("Assignee") had granted, assigned and conveyed to Gryphon Ventures I,

Limited Partnership, a Massachusetts limited partnership located at 545 Boylston Street, Suite 901,

Boston, Massachusetts 02116 ("Assignor") a security interest in all patents listed on Appendix A (the

"Patents"). The Patents are owned by the University of Florida or the University of Florida Research

Foundation (alternatively the "Owner") and were licensed to the Assignee. The Patents attached hereto

include, without limitation, all issued patents, patents pending and patent applications of the Assignee

whether now or hereafter issued or filed and all continuations, divisions and reissues thereof, whether

owned by the Assignee or in which the Assignee has a contractual right or interest as licensee or

otherwise, and all the technology and inventions underlying the Patents. The assignment of the Patents

were originally recorded on the dates and at the locations set forth in Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the fact that the lien secured by the Patents have been

released by the Assignor, Assignor hereby releases the assignment of the security interest and transfers to

the Owner, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Executed this 5 day of May, 1998 at Boston MA

Gryphon Ventures I, Limited Partnership

Name: William F. Aikman

QBMAD\156079.1

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

REEL: 9245 FRAME: 0866